1110
FLOATING SELF-CLINCHING FASTENERS BULLETIN
      ALA
NON-LOCKING
SELF-LOCKING
No Protrusion
Threads Extend into
Retainer Shank

A = Non-locking
LA = Locking
PART NUMBER DESIGNATION
Fastener
Material
Code
S = heat-treated carbon steel
C = 300 series stainless steel
4 = 400 series stainless steel
Shank
Code
Thread
Size Code
Finish Code
AS - ZI
AC - None
A4 - None
LAS - MD
LAC - MD
LA4 - MD
Double squares are a registered trademark
Always look for the square insert in a
square retainer to be sure you are
getting PEM brand fasteners and the
best in self-clinching performance.
Bottom view (same for both type fasteners)
Single groove identifies product for
installation into stainless steel sheets
(Types A4 and LA4)
®
		  Internal	 Internal						      Zinc	 Passivated	 Zinc	 Passivated
		  ASME	 ASME	 Heat-	 400	 300		  300	 Plated,	 and/or	 Plated,	 and/or
		  B1.1, 2B/	 B1.1, 3B/	 Treated	 Series	 Series		  Series	 5µm,	 tested per	 5µm,	 tested per	 Black	 HRB 70/	 HRB 88/
		  ASME	 ASME	 Carbon	 Stainless	 Stainless	 Carbon	 Stainless	 Colorless	 ASTM	 Colorless	 ASTM	 Dry-film	 HB 125	 HB 183
	 Type	 B1.13M, 6H	 B1.13M, 6H	 Steel	 Steel	 Steel	 Steel	 Steel	 (3)	 A380	 (3)	 A380	 Lubricant	 or Less	 or Less
	 AS	 •	 	 •	 	 	 •	 	 •	 	 	 	 	 •
	 AC	 •	 	 	 	 •	 	 •	 	 •	 	 	 	 •
	 A4	 •	 	 	 •	 	 	 •	 	 •	 	 	 	 	 •
	 LAS	 	 •	 •	 	 	 	 •	 	 	 •	 	 •	 •
	 LAC	 	 •	 	 	 •	 	 •	 	 	 	 •	 •	 •
	 LA4	 	 •	 	 •	 	 	 •	 	 	 	 •	 •	 	 •
	    Part number codes for finishes						      ZI	 None		  MD
Float – 0.38mm minimum,
in all directions from center,
0.76mm total.
					     Fastener Materials					     Standard Finishes
															               For Use In
		  Threads						      Non-locking				    Self-locking		                   Sheet Hardness
	 Non-locking		  Self-locking	 Retainer		  Nut	 Retainer & Nut		  Retainer & Nut		 Retainer	 Retainer	 Nut		  (2)
MATERIAL AND FINISH SPECIFICATIONS
NON-LOCKING
Types AS, AC, A4
E
D C
AT1
D C
Threaded Top
Elliptically
Formed
A
SELF-LOCKING
Types LAS, LAC, LA4
T2E
(2)  HRB - Hardness Rockwell “B” Scale.  HB - Hardness Brinell.
(3) See PEM Technical Support section of our web site (www.pemnet.com) for related plating standards and specifications.
FLOATING SELF-CLINCHING FASTENERS
PennEngineering • www.pemnet.com    ALA-3
All dimensions are in millimeters.